50 years 1.0% 1.0%

Average Future Working Life 10 Years 10 Years

Mortality GA 1983 Mortality Table GA 1983 Mortality Table

Disability Long Term 1987 Soc. Sec. Table. Long Term 1987 Soc. Sec. Table.

Retirement age Retirement age of 55 Years Retirement age of 55 Years

31.5 Actuarial Gains and Losses

As per actuarial valuation, actuarial gain and loss has arisen during the year because of change in Discount rate.

31.6 Sensitivity of Assumptions Employed on Actuarial Valuation

Assumptions regarding discount rate and salary increment rate have a significant effect on the amounts recognised in statement of

comprehensive income and statement of financial position.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of a reasonably possible change in such assumptions with all other variables held constant,

in the actuarial valuation of the retirement gratuity as at 31 March 2019.

Sensitivity Effect

on Statement of Sensitivity Effect

Comprehensive Income on Pension

Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease) Fund Surplus

in in Salary in Results Increase/

Discount Rate Increment Rate for the year (decrease)

% % Rs. Rs.

+1%

(2,063,523) 2,063,523

(-1%)  2,366,828 (2,366,828)

 +1% 2,290,393 (2,290,393)

 (-1%) (2,032,734) 2,032,734

Stewardship Organisational Overview Annexures Management Discussion & Analysis

Sarvodaya Development Finance Limited l Annual Report 2018/19207

  Financial Reports

32. Current Tax Liabilities

2019

Rs.

2018

Rs.

Balance as at 1st April

11,051,013

(29,768)

Add - Transferred during the year 16,642,435 -

Less: Tax paid (721,048) -

Adjustment (ESC/WHT/Notional Tax etc.) (13,754,255) (4,756,204)

Provision for the year (Note 15) 1,550,102 15,836,988

Balance as at 31st March 14,768,247 11,051,015

33. Deferred Taxation